

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF THUNDER BAY

BY-LAW NUMBER 090-2012

A By-law to amend By-law 046-2012, the "Deer Hunting By-law", being a By-law to permit the hunting of deer by means of bow and arrow in certain areas of the City of Thunder Bay, by amending and clarifying the areas in the municipality where a person may hunt deer by means of bow and arrow.

Recitals

1. The Council of The Corporation of the City of Thunder Bay considers it in the public interest to amend the "Deer Hunting By-law" to amend and clarify the areas in the municipality where a person may hunt deer by means of bow and arrow.

ACCORDINGLY, THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF THUNDER BAY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. Amendment:

- By-law 046-2012 shall be, and the same is hereby amended by
- (a) deleting subsection (h) of section 1;
- (b) renumbering subsection (i) of section 1 as subsection (h) of section 1;
- (c) deleting the words "Rural and Semi-rural" in clause i) of subsection 4(a).

2. Short Title:

This By-law may be referred to as the "Deer Hunting Amending By-law".

3. Effect:

This By-law shall come into force and take effect upon the date it is passed.

Enacted and passed this 27th day of August, A.D. 2012 as witnessed by the Seal of the Corporation and the hands of its proper Officers.

Keith Hobbs

Mayor Linda Smith

Deputy City Clerk